2015 DEKALB COUNTY SOFTBALL STATISTICS

November 9, 2015

BATTING LEADERS (TOP 64 HITTERS - MIN. OF 35 AT BATS)

PLAYER & SCHOOL
Lashayna Lee, Miller Grove, JR
Kayla Brown, Towers, JR
Shayla Smith, Stephenson, SR
Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mtn., JR

Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove, SO

Tajah Clark, Arabia Mtn., SO
Alexandra Towner, Chamblee, JR
Essence Carter-Feagin, Towers, SR
Janiah Canty, Miller Grove, SO
Allie Puckett, Dunwoody, SR
Taylor Roberts, SW DeKalb, SR
Katlyn Andrin, Dunwoody, SR
Rachel Lovejoy, Chamblee, FR
Q’Airryah Miller, Cedar Grove, JR
Aleeya Thornton, Arabia Mtn., FR
Milan Greene, Arabia Mtn., SR
Walker Wicklund, Dunwoody, FR
Dymond Brown, Arabia Mtn., SO
Elysia Rudley, SW DeKalb, SR
Marcella Ferguson, Arabia Mtn., JR
Savannah Hurley, Dunwoody, SR
Lanasia Fantroy, Arabia Mtn., SR
Nyla Moore, SW DeKalb, SO
Lindsey Puckett, Dunwoody, SO
Amanda Thompkins, Columbia, JR
Niyah McRae, Cedar Grove, JR
Ayanna Destinvil, Stephenson, SR
Daven Nesbitt, Lithonia, FR

Ajah Gaston, SW DeKalb, FR
Jordyn Powell, Stephenson, JR
Carlin Waddell, Chamblee, SO
Sarah Parker, Lakeside, JR

Nailah Manning, Stephenson, SR
Antoniya Hicks, Cedar Grove, FR
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, FR
Erin Blake, Arabia Mtn., JR
Brianna Hutchins, Chamblee, JR
Heather Yancey, Dunwoody, SO
Carter Beckwith, Druid Hills, SR
Arieyana Zachery, Miller Grove, FR
Kaylen Ponder, Cedar Grove, FR
Jayda Fareed, SW DeKalb, SR
Alyssa Leveritte, Tucker, SO
Rebekah Loftus, Chamblee, SO
Erin Grimmesey, Chamblee, SO
Sophie Marcus, Druid Hills, SR
Taylor Pierce, Dunwoody, SO

Shai-Anne Stoudmire, Stephenson, SO

Kayla Hutchinson, SW DeKalb, JR
Aryanna Smith, SW DeKalb, SR
Roben Heard, Cedar Grove, SO
Kaylyn Sinisgalli, Dunwoody, SR
Ke’iera McDowell, Druid Hills, SO
Megan Pierce, Dunwoody, JR
NaTaja Hill, Miller Grove, SR
Jalyn Barker, Arabia Mountain, FR
Helen Francis, Druid Hills, SR
Courtney Pack, Arabia Mountain, SR
Elizabeth Aiken, Druid Hills, SR
Anna Burke, Chamblee, FR
Madison Kesel, Lakeside, JR

Tessa Whitaker, Lakeside, SO
Dasha King, Stephenson, SO
Carmen Frison, Lakeside, SR

FINAL SEASON
HIT AB  RUNS
26 37 37
24 39 35
28 48 35
25 43 22
25 44 38
39 70 34
25 45 24
20 36 30
24 44 31
40 77 34
29 56 31
40 78 30
23 45 25
27 53 21
35 69 28
27 54 18
36 72 38
23 48 24
21 44 24
30 63 20
27 58 21
16 35 13
25 55 33
27 60 31
16 36 24
22 51 28
18 43 20
15 36 16
18 44 24
19 47 10
15 38 18
16 46 10
21 55 34
16 42 14
17 45 23
20 53 15
15 40 18
22 59 26
24 68 24
14 40 23
16 46 18
16 46 32
14 41 13
17 50 17
13 39 11
17 51 21
12 36 12
12 36 23
13 40 19
15 47 29
16 52 17
11 36 18
15 50 22
15 51 12
11 39 26
16 57 15
16 57 21
12 43 11
13 47 28
11 40 7
12 44 15
14 52 3
11 41 18
14 53 7
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703
.615
583
581
.568
557
.556
.556
545
519
518
513
S11
.509
507
.500
.500
479
ATT7
476
466
457
455
450
444
431
419
417
409
404
395
391
382
381
378
3717
375
373
353
.350
348
348
341
.340
333
333
333
333
325
319
.308
.306
.300
294
282
281
281
279
277
275
273
269
.268
264



PITCHING LEADERS (TOP 15 PITCHERS - BASED ON ERA WITH A MINIMUM OF 35 INNINGS)

PLAYER & SCHOOL 1P RA ER HA SO BB WON/LOSS ERA
Robin Tallon, Dunwoody, JR 46 1/3 16 10 36 55 24 8 1 1.51
Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mtn., JR 452/3 45 16 47 56 35 6 4 2.45
Jordyn Powell, Stephenson, JR 85 78 33 69 92 48 13 8 2.72
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody, FR 62 2/3 37 27 57 49 18 9 5 3.02
Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove, SO 78 55 35 60 96 43 15 3 3.14
Taylor Roberts, SW DeKalb, SR 74 115 38 66 81 92 13 6 3.59
Alyssa Leveritte, Tucker, SO 76 188 43 101 54 70 4 13 3.96
Erin Grimmesey, Chamblee, SO 53 77 36 78 58 28 7 5 4.76
Jalyn Barker, Arabia Mtn., FR 73 1/3 90 50 107 44 33 9 6 4.77
Clare Hunter, Lakeside, JR 66 1/3 93 52 121 33 16 5 6 5.49
Angel Heard, Cedar Grove, JR 62 77 50 72 71 58 7 5 5.65
Julia Bartlewski, Druid Hills, SO 105 1/3 192 126 186 46 75 10 13 8.37
Kiara Thompson, Stone Mountain, SO 40 99 51 51 26 43 4 4 8.93
Destini Jones, Lithonia, SR 65 1/3 213 96 142 77 53 4 13 10.29
Kayla Brown, Towers, JR 49 156 102 50 49 119 4 7 14.57
SEASON LEADERS

HR’s: 6-Shayla Smith, Stephenson; 5-Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove; 4-Allie Puckett, Dunwoody; 4-Lashayna Lee, Miller Grove; 4-Ajah
Gaston, Southwest DeKalb; 3-Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain; 3-Taylor Roberts, Southwest DeKalb; 2-Marcella Ferguson, Arabia Mountain; 2-
Arieyana Zachery, Miller Grove; 2-Jayda Fareed, Southwest DeKalb

RUN’s: 38-Walker Wicklund, Dunwoody; 38-Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove; 37-Lashayna Lee, Miller Grove; 35-Shayla Smith, Stephenson;
35-Kayla Brown, Towers; 34-Tajah Clark, Arabia Mountain; 34-Allie Puckett, Dunwoody; 34-Nailah Manning, Stephenson; 33-Nyla Moore,
Southwest DeKalb; 32-Jayda Fareed, Southwest DeKalb

RBI’S: 35-Katlyn Andrin, Dunwoody; 33-Allie Puckett, Dunwoody; 29-Alexandra Towner, Chamblee; 28-Rebekah Loftus, Chamblee; 28-Taylor
Roberts, Southwest DeKalb; 28-Shayla Smith, Stephenson; 26-Janiah Canty, Miller Grove; 25-Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain; 22-Carter
Beckwith, Druid Hills; 22-Lashayna Lee, Miller Grove; 22-Arieyana Zachery, Miller Grove

DOUBLES: 14-Allie Puckett, Dunwoody; 8-Carter Beckwith, Druid Hills; 8-Katlyn Andrin, Dunwoody; 8-Shayla Smith, Stephenson; 7-Megan
Pierce, Dunwoody; 7-Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove; 7-Kayla Brown, Towers; 6-Savannah Hurley, Dunwoody; 6-Walker Wicklund,
Dunwoody; 6-Lashayna Lee, Miller Grove

TRIPLES: 5-Milan Greene, Arabia Mountain; 5-Taylor Roberts, Southwest DeKalb; 4-Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain; 4-Allie Puckett,
Dunwoody; 4-Shayla Smith, Stephenson; 4-Kayla Brown, Towers; 3-Dymond Brown, Arabia Mountain; 3-Rachel Lovejoy, Chamblee; 3-Lindsey
Puckett, Dunwoody; 3-Walker Wicklund, Dunwoody; 3-Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove; 3-Janiah Canty, Miller Grove; 3-Lashayna Lee, Miller
Grove;

SINGLES: 33-Tajah Clark, Arabia Mountain; 31-Katlyn Andrin, Dunwoody; 28-Aleeya Thornton, Arabia Mountain; 27-Walker Wicklund,
Dunwoody; 25-Marcella Ferguson, Arabia Mountain; 25-Q’ Airryah Miller, Cedar Grove; 21-Savannah Hurley, Dunwoody; 21-Nyla Moore,
Southwest DeKalb; 20-Alexandra Towner, Chamblee; 19-Milan Greene, Arabia Mountain; 19-Niyah McRae, Cedar Grove; 19-Lindsey Puckett,
Dunwoody

SEASON HIGHS

MOST WINS: 15-Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove; 13-Taylor Roberts, Southwest DeKalb; 13-Jordyn Powell, Stephenson; 10-Julia Bartlewski,
Druid Hills; 9-Jalyn Barker, Arabia Mountain; 9-Samantha Moss, Dunwoody; 8-Robin Tallon, Dunwoody; 7-Angel Heard, Cedar Grove; 7-Erin
Grimmesey, Chamblee; 6-Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain

STRIKEOUTS: 96-Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove; 92-Jordyn Powell, Stephenson; 81-Taylor Roberts, Southwest DeKalb; 77-Destini Jones,
Lithonia; 71-Angel Heard, Cedar Grove; 58-Erin Grimmesey, Chamblee; 56-Kayla Phillips, Arabia Mountain; 56-Tyla Wheat, Columbia; 55-
Robin Tallon, Dunwoody; 54-Alyssa Leveritte, Tucker

INNINGS PITCHED: 105 2/3-Julia Bartlewski, Druid Hills; 85-Jordyn Powell, Stephenson; 78-Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove; 76-
Alyssa Leveritte, Tucker; 74-Taylor Roberts, Southwest DeKalb; 73 1/3-Jalyn Barker, Arabia Mountain; 66 1/3-Clare Hunter, Lakeside; 65
1/3-Destini Jones, Lithonia; 62 2/3-Samantha Moss, Dunwoody; 62-Angel Heard, Cedar Grove




Rank
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
6)
8)
9)
10)
10)
12)
12)
14)
14)
16)
16)
18)
18)
18)
21)
21)
21)
24)
24)
26)
26)
26)
29)
29)
31)
31)
33)
33)
33)
36)
36)
36)
36)
36)
41)
41)
41)
44)
44)
44)
44)
44)
49)
49)
49)
52)
52)
54)
54)
56)
56)
56)
56)

Player
Katlyn Andrin

Allie Puckett
Walker Wicklund
Tajah Clark
Aleeya Thornton
Carter Beckwith
Laura Lenz
Marcella Ferguson
Lindsey Puckett
Savannah Hurley
Heather Yancey
Jalyn Barker
Helen Francis
Eliza Dean
Taylor Roberts
Nyla Moore
Nailah Manning
Milan Greene
Audrey Kerba
Megan Lohry
Erin Blake
Q’Airryah Miller
Carmen Frison
Roben Heard
Tessa Whitaker
Niyah McRae
Sophie Marcus
Megan Pierce
Rebekah Loftus
Ke’ierra McDowell
Dymond Brown
Shayla Smith
Elizabeth Aiken
Aryanna Smith
Jordyn Powell
Kaylen Ponder
Julia Bartlewski
Sarah Parker
Brittany Sheffield
Jayda Fareed
Rachel Lovejoy
Alexandra Towner
Samantha Moss
Madison Kesel
Deyounce Anderson
Janiah Canty
Ajah Gaston
Elysia Rudley
Courtney Pack
Kayla Phillips
Ayanna Destinvil
Antoniya Hicks
Kacie Lowrey
Dasha King
Alyssa Leveritte
Anna Burke
Brianna Hutchins
Arieyana Zachery
Kayla Hutchinson

School

Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody

Arabia Mountain
Arabia Mountain
Druid Hills

Druid Hills

Arabia Mountain
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody

Arabia Mountain
Druid Hills

Druid Hills
Southwest DeKalb
Southwest DeKalb
Stephenson
Arabia Mountain
Druid Hills
Lakeside

Arabia Mountain
Cedar Grove
Lakeside

Cedar Grove
Lakeside

Cedar Grove
Druid Hills
Dunwoody
Chamblee

Druid Hills

Arabia Mountain
Stephenson

Druid Hills
Southwest DeKalb
Stephenson

Cedar Grove
Druid Hills
Lakeside

Lakeside
Southwest DeKalb
Chamblee
Chamblee
Dunwoody
Lakeside

Miller Grove
Miller Grove
Southwest DeKalb
Southwest DeKalb
Arabia Mountain
Arabia Mountain
Stephenson

Cedar Grove
Chamblee
Stephenson
Tucker

Chamblee
Chamblee

Miller Grove
Southwest DeKalb

Yr.

SR
SR
FR
SO
FR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
FR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SO
FR
SR
SR
JR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SO
FR
JR
FR
JR

2015 DEKALB COUNTY AT-BAT LEADERS

TOP 59 (Minimum of 40 at-bats):

Total
78
77
72
70
69
68
68
63
60
58
58
57
57
56
56
55
55
54
54
54
53
53
53
52
52
51
51
51
50
50
48
48
47
47
47
46
46
46
46
46
45
45
45
44
44
44
44
44
43
43
43
42
42
41
41
40
40
40
40



TOP 54 (Minimum of 15 base hits):

Rank
1))
1))
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
9)
9)
9)
13)
14)
14)
14)
14)
18)
18)
18)
21)
21)
23)
23)
25)
25)
27)
27)
29)
30)
30)
30)
30)
34)
34)
34)
37)
37)
37)
37)
37)
37)
37)
37)
37)
37)
37)
48)
48)
48)
48)
48)
48)
48)

Player
Katlyn Andrin

Allie Puckett
Tajah Clark
Walker Wicklund
Aleeya Thornton
Marcella Ferguson
Taylor Roberts
Shayla Smith
Milan Greene
Q’irryah Miller
Savannah Hurley
Lindsey Puckett
Lashayna Lee
Kayla Phillips
Alexandra Towner
Deyounce Anderson
Nyla Moore
Carter Beckwith
Janiah Canty
Kayla Brown
Dymond Brown
Rachel Lovejoy
Heather Yancey
Niyah McRae
Elysia Rudley
Nailah Manning
Erin Blake

Essence Carter-Feagin

Jordyn Powell
Sarah Parker
Ajah Gaston
Ayanna Destinvil
Ashley Lewis
Rebekah Loftus
Sophie Marcus
Samantha Moss
Jalyn Barker
Lanasia Fantroy
Roben Heard
Antoniya Hicks
Kaylen Ponder
Keteria Loney
Amanda Thompkins
Helen Francis
Laura Lenz
Destini Jones
Jayda Fareed
Brianna Hutchins
Carlin Waddell
Jaida Lancaster
Ke’iera McDowell
Megan Pierce
Daven Nesbitt
Aryanna Smith

School

Dunwoody
Dunwoody

Arabia Mountain
Dunwoody

Arabia Mountain
Arabia Mountain
Southwest DeKalb
Stephenson
Arabia Mountain
Cedar Grove
Dunwoody
Dunwoody

Miller Grove
Arabia Mountain
Chamblee

Miller Grove
Southwest DeKalb
Druid Hills

Miller Grove
Towers

Arabia Mountain
Chamblee
Dunwoody

Cedar Grove
Southwest DeKalb
Stephenson
Arabia Mountain
Towers
Stephenson
Lakeside
Southwest DeKalb
Stephenson
Towers

Chamblee

Druid Hills
Dunwoody

Arabia Mountain
Arabia Mountain
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Columbia
Columbia

Druid Hills

Druid Hills
Lithonia
Southwest DeKalb
Chamblee
Chamblee
Columbia

Druid Hills
Dunwoody
Lithonia
Southwest DeKalb

Yr.

SR
SR
SO
FR
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SO
JR
SO
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
FR
SR
SR
SO
SR
FR
FR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
FR
SR

2015 DEKALB COUNTY BASE HIT LEADERS

Total
40
40
39
36
35
30
29
28
27
27
27
27
26
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
22
22
21
21
20
20
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15



Rank
D
2)
3)
3)
5)
6)
6)
8)
9)
9)
9)
12)
13)
13)
13)
16)
16)
18)
18)
20)
20)
20)
20)
20)
25)
25)
25)
28)
28)
28)
28)
28)
33)
33)
33)
33)
33)
33)
33)
33)
41)
41)
41)
44)
44)
44)
44)
44)
44)
44)
44)
44)
44)

Player
Aryanna Smith

Elizabeth Aiken
Jayda Fareed
Kaylee Hodgson
Julia Bartlewski
Arieyana Zachery
Taylor Beard
Lashayna Lee
Tajah Clark
NaTaja Hill

Nyla Moore
Deyounce Anderson
Dymond Brown
Shayla Smith
Traci Brown
Niyah McRae
Traevonne Dalles
Keashia Newsome
Elysia Rudley
Ke’iera McDowell
Alexia Strong
Ajah Gaston
Shai-Anne Stoudmire
Jasmine Johnson
Q’Airryah Miller
Janiah Canty
Ayanna Destinvil
Brianna Hutchins
Rachel Lovejoy
Kayla Hutchinson
Taylor Roberts
Kayla Ambler
Aleeya Thornton
Kacie Lowrey
Makaela Barnes
Dasha King
Essence Carter-Feagin
Ashley Lewis
Ta’tiuna Givens
Ariana Carter
Kaylen Ponder
Tayonna Harrell
Carter Beckwith
Roben Heard
Tatiano Myers
Mariah Pagan
Emma Axelson
Atandra Shields
Sophie Marcus
Kayla Dixon

Jada Mattox
Daisha Johnson
Anmiria Carter

School

Southwest DeKalb
Druid Hills
Southwest DeKalb
Tucker

Druid Hills

Miller Grove
Southwest DeKalb
Miller Grove
Arabia Mountain
Miller Grove
Southwest DeKalb
Miller Grove
Arabia Mountain
Stephenson
Towers

Cedar Grove
Miller Grove
Southwest DeKalb
Southwest DeKalb
Druid Hills

Miller Grove
Southwest DeKalb
Stephenson
Towers

Cedar Grove
Miller Grove
Stephenson
Chamblee
Chamblee
Southwest DeKalb
Southwest DeKalb
Stephenson
Arabia Mountain
Chamblee
Southwest DeKalb
Stephenson
Towers

Towers

Towers

Tucker

Cedar Grove
Clarkston

Druid Hills

Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Chamblee
Clarkston

Druid Hills
Stephenson

Stone Mountain
Towers

Tucker

Yr.

SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
FR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SO
SR
JR
FR
JR
SR
JR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR

2015 DEKALB COUNTY WALK LEADERS

TOP 53 (Minimum of 11 walks):

Total
29
28
27
27
24
23
23
22
21
21
21
20
19
19
19
18
18
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11



BATTING:
BATTING AVERAGE

1) Arabia Mountain
2) Towers

3) Dunwoody

4) Miller Grove

5) Southwest DeKalb
6) Columbia

7) Chamblee

8) Lithonia

9) Stephenson

10) Cedar Grove

11) Martin Luther King Jr.
12) McNair

13) Lakeside

14) Druid Hills

15) Redan

16) Stone Mountain
17) Clarkston

18) Tucker

RUNS SCORED
1) Dunwoody

2) Southwest DeKalb
3) Miller Grove

4) Stephenson

5) Arabia Mountain

6) Druid Hills

7) Towers

8) Chamblee

9) Columbia

10) Cedar Grove

11) Tucker

12) Lithonia

13) Lakeside

14) Clarkston

15) Stone Mountain
16) Martin Luther King Jr.
17) McNair

18) Redan

AT-BATS

1) Dunwoody

2) Arabia Mountain
3) Druid Hills

4) Southwest DeKalb
5) Lakeside

6) Chamblee

7) Cedar Grove

8) Stephenson

9) Miller Grove

10) Tucker

11) Towers

12) Lithonia

13) Columbia

14) Stone Mountain
15) Martin Luther King Jr.
16) Clarkston

17) McNair

18) Redan

TEAM RANKINGS BY CATEGORY

458
430
429
.396
392
375
.366
.366
342
340
311
275
274
273
263
230
211
204

648
572
535
434
424
415
406
386
359
333
300
265
251
243
151
147
142
99

HITS

1) Dunwoody

2) Arabia Mountain
3) Southwest DeKalb
4) Chamblee

5) Druid Hills

6) Miller Grove

7) Cedar Grove

8) Stephenson

9) Towers

10) Lakeside

11) Lithonia

12) Columbia

13) Tucker

14) Stone Mountain

15) Martin Luther King Jr.

16) McNair
17) Clarkston
18) Redan

HOME RUNS

1) Miller Grove

2) Southwest DeKalb
3) Stephenson

4) Arabia Mountain
5) Dunwoody

6) Lakeside

6) Redan

8) Cedar Grove

8) Chamblee

8) Columbia

8) Druid Hills

8) Lithonia

8) Martin Luther King Jr.
8) Towers

8) Tucker

16) Clarkston

16) McNair

16) Stone Mountain

TRIPLES

1) Arabia Mountain
2) Miller Grove

3) Dunwoody

4) Chamblee

4) Stephenson

6) Towers

7) Southwest DeKalb
8) Lakeside

9) Druid Hills

10) Cedar Grove
11) Columbia

11) Tucker

13) Clarkston

13) Lithonia

15) Martin Luther King Jr.

15) McNair
15) Redan
15) Stone Mountain
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DOUBLES

1) Dunwoody

2) Arabia Mountain
3) Druid Hills

4) Miller Grove

5) Southwest DeKalb
6) Chamblee

6) Towers

8) Stephenson

9) Lakeside

10) Cedar Grove
11) Lithonia

12) Columbia

13) Tucker

14) Redan

15) Clarkston

16) Martin Luther King Jr.

16) McNair
16) Stone Mountain

SINGLES

1) Arabia Mountain
2) Dunwoody

3) Southwest DeKalb
4) Cedar Grove

5) Chamblee

6) Druid Hills

7) Stephenson

7) Towers

9) Lakeside

10) Miller Grove
11) Columbia

11) Lithonia

13) Tucker

14) Stone Mountain

15) Martin Luther King Jr.

16) McNair
17) Clarkston
18) Redan

RBIS

1) Dunwoody

2) Miller Grove

3) Chamblee

4) Druid Hills

5) Stephenson

6) Southwest DeKalb
7) Arabia Mountain
8) Towers

9) Lakeside

10) Lithonia

11) Stone Mountain
12) Tucker

13) Clarkston

14) Cedar Grove
15) Columbia

16) Martin Luther King Jr.

16) Redan
18) McNair

202
156
146
138
122
110
108
73
72
56
49
40
38
32
12

WALKS

1) Southwest DeKalb
2) Miller Grove

3) Stephenson

4) Druid Hills

5) Cedar Grove

6) Arabia Mountain
7) Towers

8) Chamblee

9) Tucker

10) Dunwoody

11) Clarkston

12) Stone Mountain
13) Columbia

14) Lithonia

15) Martin Luther King Jr.
16) Redan

17) Lakeside

18) McNair



PITCHING:

ERA

1) Dunwoody

2) Stephenson

3) Miller Grove

4) Tucker

5) Chamblee

6) Arabia Mountain
6) Southwest DeKalb
8) Lakeside

9) Druid Hills

10) Columbia

11) Cedar Grove
12) Lithonia

13) Stone Mountain
13) Towers

15) Redan

16) Clarkston

17) McNair

18) Martin Luther King Jr.

STRIKEOUTS
1) Dunwoody

2) Chamblee

3) Miller Grove

4) Cedar Grove

5) Arabia Mountain
6) Stephenson

7) Southwest DeKalb
8) Columbia

9) Lithonia

10) Towers

11) Tucker

12) Druid Hills

12) Lakeside

14) McNair

15) Stone Mountain
16) Clarkston

17) Martin Luther King Jr.

18) Redan

WALKS

1) Lakeside

2) Dunwoody

3) Stephenson

4) Miller Grove

5) Stone Mountain
6) Chamblee

7) Tucker

8) Arabia Mountain
8) Lithonia

10) Martin Luther King Jr.

11) Druid Hills

12) Columbia

13) Redan

14) Southwest DeKalb
15) Cedar Grove

16) McNair

17) Clarkston

18) Towers

INNINGS

1) Dunwoody

2) Arabia Mountain
3) Druid Hills

4) Cedar Grove

5) Lakeside

6) Southwest DeKalb
7) Chamblee

8) Stephenson

9) Miller Grove

10) Towers

2.23
2.57
3.20
3.96
4.01
4.11
4.11
6.77
9.95
10.63
10.80
11.57
11.87
11.87
17.63
17.77
20.10
20.59

128
108
103
102
101
97
85
82
79
75
54
49
49
27
26
22
20
10

132.0
121.0
119.0
105.0
99.3
97.0
96.0
90.0
83.0
79.0

11) Tucker

12) Lithonia

13) Columbia

14) Stone Mountain
15) Clarkston

16) Martin Luther King Jr.

17) McNair
18) Redan

HITS

1) Martin Luther King Jr.
2) Clarkston

3) Stone Mountain
4) Columbia

4) Miller Grove

6) McNair

6) Stephenson

8) Towers

9) Southwest DeKalb
10) Tucker

11) Redan

12) Dunwoody

13) Chamblee

14) Lithonia

15) Arabia Mountain
16) Cedar Grove

17) Lakeside

18) Druid Hills

RUNS

1) Dunwoody

2) Miller Grove

3) Stephenson

4) Chamblee

5) Stone Mountain

6) Columbia

7) Arabia Mountain

8) Lakeside

9) Martin Luther King Jr.
10) Redan

11) Southwest DeKalb
12) McNair

13) Tucker

14) Towers

15) Clarkston

16) Lithonia

17) Cedar Grove

18) Druid Hills

EARNED RUNS
1) Stephenson

2) Miller Grove

3) Dunwoody

4) Tucker

5) Chamblee

6) Southwest DeKalb
7) Redan

8) Arabia Mountain
9) Stone Mountain
10) Columbia

11) McNair

12) Lakeside

13) Clarkston

14) Martin Luther King Jr.

15) Lithonia

16) Towers

17) Cedar Grove
18) Druid Hills

76.0
69.0
52.0
46.0
39.0
34.0
31.0
27.0

43
53
56
63

71
71
71
95
101
104
108
113
153
157
180
184
219

33
38
42
43
55
57
68
71
78
79
89
96
99
100
114
134
162
169



2015 SOFTBALL TEAM STATS FINAL INPUT

SCHOOL RECORDS HITTING PITCHING
WINS | LOSS PCT. | HIT AB RS RBI HR DBL | TRPL | AVG 1P RA ER HA SO BB ERA

ARABIA MOUNT 15 10 0.600 262 572 220 108 7 39 19 0.458 121.0 142 71 157 101 73 4.11
CEDAR GROVE 10 14 0.417 138 406 143 32 1 14 3 0.340 105.0 239 162 180 102 135 10.80
CHAMBLEE 12 9 0.571 152 415 165 146 1 22 10 0.366 96.00 126 55 113 108 68 4.01
CLARKSTON 5 9 0.357 31 147 85 38 0 3 1 0.211 39.00 204 99 53 22 165 17.77
COLUMBIA 8 6 0.571 94 251 149 12 1 7 2 0.375 52.00 138 79 63 82 121 10.63
DRUID HILLS 12 16 0.429 146 535 217 138 1 28 5 0.273 119.0 252 169 219 49 110 9.95
DUNWOODY 23 6 0.793 278 648 281 202 5 63 14 0.429 132.0 60 42 108 128 50 2.23
LAKESIDE 7 11 0.389 116 424 91 72 2 15 6 0.274 99.33 156 96 184 49 41 6.77
LITHONIA 4 14 0.222 97 265 100 56 1 11 1 0.366 69.00 238 114 153 79 73 11.57
MLK JR 3 7 0.200 47 151 78 9 1 2 0 0.311 34.00 161 100 43 20 94 20.59
MCNAIR SR 3 11 0.214 39 142 39 8 0 2 0 0.275 31.00 178 89 71 27 142 20.10
MILLER GROVE 3 16 0.158 142 359 240 156 13 25 15 0.396 83.00 69 38 63 103 54 3.20
REDAN 0 10 0.000 26 99 32 9 2 4 0 0.263 27.00 171 68 104 10 128 17.63
SW DEKALB 14 10 0.583 170 434 256 110 10 23 8 0.392 97.00 175 57 95 85 132 4.11
STEPHENSON 15 7 0682 132 386 223 122 8 17 10 0.342 90.00 80 33 71 97 52 2.57
ST. MOUNTAIN 5 5 0.500 56 243 84 49 0 2 0 0.230 46.00 129 78 56 26 61 11.87
TOWERS 11 9 0.550 129 300 209 73 1 22 9 0.430 79.00 202 134 77 75 172 11.87
TUCKER 5 13 0.278 68 333 123 40 1 5 2 0.204 76.00 188 43 101 54 70 3.96




ARABIA MOUNTIAN

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | HITS | AB | RUNS | RBI | HR | 1B 2B 3B | BB | AVG.
Sydney Allen, Arabia SO 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.000
Kayla Phillips, Arabia JR 25 43 22 25 3 13 5 4 10 | 0.581
Tajah Clark, Arabia SO 39 70 34 8 1 33 4 1 21 | 0.557
Shayla Holmes, Arabia FR 5 9 3 1 0 4 1 0 1 0.556
Aleeya Thornton, Arabia FR 35 69 28 8 0 28 5 2 13 0.507
Milan Greene, Arabia SR 27 54 18 12 0 19 3 5 10 0.500
Chaerese Harris, Arabia FR 5 10 4 0 0 4 1 0 5 0.500
Dymond Brown, Arabia SO 23 48 24 10 1 16 3 3 19 | 0.479
Marcella Ferguson, Arabia JR 30 63 20 11 2 25 3 0 8 0.476
Violette Golden, Arabia JR 8 17 11 1 0 8 0 0 8 0.471
Lanasia Fantroy, Arabia SR 16 35 13 8 0 11 5 0 6 0.457
Erin Blake, Arabia JR 20 53 15 6 0 16 3 1 10 | 0.377
Jalyn Barker, Arabia FR 16 57 15 7 0 11 3 2 8 0.281
Courtney Pack, Arabia SR 12 43 11 11 0 9 2 1 5 0.279
TEAM TOTALS 262 | 572 220 | 108 | 7 | 197 39 19 | 125 | 0.458
PITCHING 1P RA| ER | HA |SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Kayla Phillips, Arabia JR 45.67 | 45 16 47 | 56 | 35 6--4 2.45

Jalyn Barker, Arabia FR | 73.33 | 90 50 107 | 44 | 33 9--6 | 4.77

Shayla Holmes, Arabia FR 2 7 5 3 1 5 0--0 |17.50

TEAM TOTALS 121 | 142 71 157 {101 | 73 | 15--10 | 4.11




CEDAR GROVE

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | HITS | AB | RUNS | RBI | HR | 1B 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Q'Airryah Miller, Cedar Grove JR 27 53 21 5 0 25 2 0 15 0.509
Angelique Largie, Ced Grove SR 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.500
Angel Heard, Ced Grove JR 14 29 11 2 0 8 4 2 10 0.483
Niyah McRae, Cedar Grove JR 22 51 28 6 0 19 3 0 18 | 0.431
Wanjiliva Morris, Ced Grove JR 10 25 8 0 0 9 1 0 5 0.400
Antoniya Hicks, Ced Grove FR 16 42 14 7 0 13 2 1 9 0.381
Kaylen Ponder, Ced Grove FR 16 46 18 4 0 15 1 0 12 0.348
Tatiano Myers, Ced Grove SR 9 29 9 3 0 9 0 0 11 0.310
Roben Heard, Ced Grove SO 16 52 17 4 1 14 1 0 11 0.308
Jada Ware, Ced Grove SO 2 11 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.182
Chatya Morris, Ced Grove SR 3 29 4 1 0 3 0 0 8 0.103
Mariah Pagan, Ced Grove SO 1 11 4 0 0 1 0 0 11 0.091
Petriana Allen, Ced Grove SR 1 13 6 0 0 1 0 0 5 0.077
Dazsha Cannon, Ced Grove FR 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.000
Gemini Wilson, Ced Grove SO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.000
Lawren Holloway, Ced Grove SR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Cieana Davis, Ced Grove SO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 138 | 406 | 143 32 1 120 14 3 126 | 0.340
PITCHING 1P RA ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Angel Heard, Ced Grove JR 62 77 50 72 | 71 | 58 | 7--5 | 5.65

Roben Heard, Ced Grove SO 38 139 91 102 | 28 | 61 2--9 | 16.76

Niyah McRae, Ced Grove JR 3 12 10 4 3 7 0--0 | 23.33

Kaylen Ponder, Ced Grove FR 2 11 11 2 0 9 0--1 | 38.50

TEAM TOTALS 105 | 239 | 162 180 | 102 | 135 | 9--15 | 10.80




CHAMBLEE

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | HITS | AB | RUNS |RBI | HR | 1B 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Alexandra Towner, Chamble JR 25 45 24 29 0 20 3 2 8 0.556
Rachel Lovejoy, Chamblee FR 23 45 25 13 0 16 4 3 14 | 0.511
Keturah Howard, Chamblee JR 11 24 8 6 0 7 2 2 6 0.458
Carlin Waddell, Chamblee SO 15 38 18 15 0 11 4 0 10 | 0.395
Brianna Hutchins, Chamblee JR 15 40 18 17 0 12 2 1 14 | 0.375
Rebekah Loftus, Chamblee SO 17 50 17 28 0 11 5 1 7 0.340
Erin Grimmesey, Chamblee SO 13 39 11 15 1 12 0 0 4 0.333
Emma Axelson, Chamblee SO 6 19 11 9 0 6 0 0 11 0.316
Ariel Edmonds, Chamblee JR 4 13 4 5 0 4 0 0 3 0.308
Anna Burke, Chamblee FR 11 40 7 3 0 9 1 1 6 0.275
Kacie Lowrey, Chamblee JR 10 42 15 5 0 9 1 0 13 0.238
Tia Gordon, Chamblee JR 1 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.143
Jocelyn Leon, Chamblee JR 1 13 7 1 0 1 0 0 0.077
TEAM TOTALS 152 [415| 165 | 146 | 1 | 119 | 22 10 106 | 0.366
PITCHING 1P RA| ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Kacie Lowrey, Chamblee JR 7 4 2 3 3 6 1--0 | 2.00

Carlin Waddell, Chamblee SO 34.01 | 39 13 31 | 46 | 28 | 3--4 | 2.68

Erin Grimmesey, Chamblee SO 52.99 | 77 36 78 | 58 | 28 7--5 | 4.76

Tia Gordon, Chamblee JR 2 6 4 1 1 6 0--0 | 14.00

TEAM TOTALS 96 126 55 113 | 108 | 68 | 11--9 | 4.01




CLARKSTON

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | HITS | AB | RUNS | RBI | HR | 1B 2B 3B BB AVG.
Aye Win, Clarkston JR 4 18 11 4 0 3 1 0 6 0.222
Atandra Shields, Clarkston SO 8 18 13 6 0 7 1 0 11 0.444
Tayonna Harrell, Clarkston SR 5 16 13 8 0 3 1 1 12 0.313
Ifela Ajibola, Clarkston JR 3 16 9 4 0 3 0 0 10 0.188
Ashley Alford, Clarkston SO 1 16 6 2 0 1 0 0 8 0.063
Dmyah Mattox, Clarkston SO 3 14 7 5 0 3 0 0 7 0.214
Yanus Bray, Clarkston JR 1 13 10 3 0 1 0 0 9 0.077
Zalexia Thomas, Clarkston JR 1 10 4 2 0 1 0 0 9 0.100
Tabitha Brown, Clarkston SR 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Leslieanne McBean, Clarkston | SO 3 6 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 0.500
Skye Alston, Clarkston SO 1 5 6 2 0 1 0 0 4 0.200
Alexia Washington, Clarkston | SO 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Micheala LaViolet, Clarkston SO 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0.500
Takiya Lancelin, Clarkston SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000
Jasmine Jones, Clarkston JR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.000
Danielle Joseph, Clarkston SO 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 31 147 85 38 0 | 27 3 1 84 0.211
PITCHING 1P RA| ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Atandra Shields, Clarkston SO 38.33 | 195 96 52 | 21 | 156 | 3--9 |17.53

Yanus Bray, Clarkston JR 0.67 9 3 1 1 9 0--0 |31.34

TEAM TOTALS 39 204 99 53 | 22 | 165 | 3--9 | 17.77




COLUMBIA

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | HITS | AB |RUNS |RBI | HR | 1B | 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Keteria Loney, Columbia SR 16 30 16 11 1 12 1 2 4 0.533
Jaida Lancaster, Columbia SR 15 29 20 0 0 13 2 0 9 0.517
Laniya Hearns, Columbia SO 3 6 5 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.500
Shavon Womack, Columbia SO 6 13 7 0 0 6 0 0 6 0.462
Amanda Thompkins, Columbia | JR 16 36 24 0 0 16 0 0 7 0.444
Alonna Michaux, Columbia JR 12 28 19 0 0 12 0 0 6 0.429
Jaleece Collins, Columbia SR 8 19 10 1 0 6 2 0 4 0.421
Tyla Wheat, Columbia SR 8 22 16 0 0 6 2 0 7 0.364
Cayln James, Columbia SR 7 26 13 0 0 7 0 0 7 0.269
Marchetta Jackson, Columbia SO 1 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.200
Stasha Martin, Columbia SO 1 7 5 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.143
Lashajla James, Columbia JR 1 16 10 0 0 1 0 0 8 0.063
Ja'Kiya Wise, Columbia FR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Na'Caria Hearns, Columbia FR 0 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 94 251 | 149 12 1 84 7 2 67 | 0.375
PITCHING 1P RA| ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Lashajla James, Columbia JR 5 14 5 4 2 10 1--0 | 7.00

Jaleece Collins, Columbia SR 15.67 | 30 22 14 | 24 | 30 | 4--1 | 9.83

Tyla Wheat, Columbia SR | 31.34 | 94 52 45 | 56 | 81 | 3--5 | 11.61

TEAM TOTALS 52.01 | 138 79 63 | 82 | 121 | 8--6 | 10.63




DRUID HILLS

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | HITS | AB | RUNS | RBI | HR | 1B 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Tamia Laney, Druid Hills SO 2 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0.500
Carter Beckwith, Druid Hills SR 24 68 24 22 1 15 8 0 12 | 0.353
Sophie Marcus, Druid Hills SR 17 51 21 17 0 14 3 0 11 | 0.333
Ke'iera McDowell, Druid Hills SO 15 50 22 15 0 12 2 1 16 | 0.300
Helen Francis, Druid Hills SR 16 57 21 10 0 14 2 0 10 | 0.281
Elizabeth Aiken, Druid Hills SR 13 47 28 7 0 13 0 0 28 | 0.277
Julia Bartlewski, Druid Hills SO 12 46 28 11 0 7 3 2 24 | 0.261
Eliza Dean, Druid Hills SO 14 56 19 15 0 11 2 1 9 0.250
Audrey Kerba, Druid Hills SO 13 54 16 17 0 9 3 1 6 0.241
Laura Lenz, Druid Hills SO 16 68 24 18 0 11 5 0 9 0.235
Peyton Roberts, Druid Hills FR 3 20 7 5 0 3 0 0 3 0.150
Mary Claire Ackerman, Druid Hills SO 1 14 6 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.071
TEAM TOTALS 146 |535| 217 | 138 | 1 | 112 28 5 133 | 0.273
PITCHING 1P RA| ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L ERA

Julia Bartlewski, Druid Hills SO 105.3 (192 | 126 186 | 46 | 75 | 10--13 8.37

Ke'iera McDowell, Druid Hills SO 13.66 | 58 41 33 3 32 0--4 21.01

Carter Beckwith, Druid Hills SR 0 2 2 0 0 3 0--0 | #DIV/0!

TEAM TOTALS 119 252 169 | 219 | 49 | 110 | 10--17 9.94




DUNWOODY

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | HITS | AB | RUNS RBI | HR | 1B 2B 3B | BB | AVG.
McKenzie Hunt, Dunwoody SO 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 1.000
Allie Puckett, Dunwoody SR 40 77 34 33 4 | 18 14 4 6 0.519
Katlyn Andrin, Dunwoody SR 40 78 30 35 0 | 31 8 1 9 0.513
Walker Wicklund, Dunwoody FR 36 72 38 14 0 27 6 3 6 0.500
Savannah Hurley, Dunwoody SR 27 58 21 17 0 | 21 6 0 8 0.466
Robin Tallon, Dunwoody JR 11 24 10 9 0 8 3 0 4 0.458
Lindsey Puckett, Dunwoody SO 27 60 31 18 0 19 5 3 5 0.450
Riley Weslowski, Dunwoody JR 9 20 10 8 0 6 3 0 9 0.450
Leah Todd, Dunwoody SR 7 18 10 10 | O 6 1 0 6 0.389
Samantha Moss, Dunwoody FR 17 45 23 9 1 14 0 2 6 0.378
Heather Yancey, Dunwoody SO 22 59 26 13 0 18 3 1 9 0.373
Taylor Pierce, Dunwoody FR 12 36 12 7 0 10 2 0 6 0.333
Kaylyn Sinisgalli, Dunwoody SR 11 36 18 10 0 7 4 0 2 0.306
Megan Pierce, Dunwoody JR 15 51 12 17 0 8 7 0 5 0.294
Christell Chavarria, Dunwoody | SR 2 12 4 1 0 1 1 0 9 0.167
TEAM TOTALS 278 | 648 | 281 | 202 | 5 | 196 63 14 90 | 0.429
PITCHING IP RA | ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L |ERA

Robin Tallon, Dunwoody JR 4633 | 16 10 36 | 55 | 24 8--1 1.51

Riley Weslowski, Dunwoody JR 23 7 5 16 | 24 | 8 5--0 | 1.52

Samantha Moss, Dunwoody FR 62.67 | 37 27 57 | 49 | 18 9--5 3.02

TEAM TOTALS 132 60 42 109 | 128 | 50 | 22--6 | 2.23




LAKESIDE

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR HITS | AB | RUNS | RBI | HR | 1B 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Clare Hunter, Lakeside JR 2 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0.500
Sarah Parker, Lakeside JR 18 46 10 11 1 12 4 1 3 0.391
Amaris Johnson, Lakeside SO 8 24 13 9 1 4 1 2 3 0.333
Kelly Roberts, Lakeside SO 7 24 4 6 0 5 1 1 4 0.292
Madison Kesel, Lakeside JR 12 44 15 5 0 9 3 0 7 0.273
Tessa Whitaker, Lakeside SO 14 52 3 11 0 11 1 2 1 0.269
Carmen Frison, Lakeside SR 14 53 7 6 0 14 0 0 5 0.264
Brittany Sheffield, Lakeside SR 12 46 7 7 0 10 2 0 2 0.261
Megan Lohry, Lakeside SR 14 54 12 4 0 12 2 0 1 0.259
Sarah Garner, Lakeside JR 9 38 9 9 0 8 1 0 3 0.237
Sarah Greene, Lakeside JR 3 17 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 0.176
Emily Chebib, Lakeside JR 1 6 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0.167
Andi Cunard, Lakeside SO 1 6 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.167
Taylor Parker, Lakeside JR 1 10 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.100
TEAM TOTALS 116 | 424 91 72 2 | 93 15 6 33 | 0.274
PITCHING 1P RA ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Clare Hunter, Lakeside JR 66.33 | 93 52 121 | 33 | 16 5--6 | 549

Megan Lohry, Lakeside SR 33 63 44 63 | 16 | 25 | 2--5 | 9.33

TEAM TOTALS 99.33 | 156 96 184 | 49 | 41 | 7--11 | 6.77




LITHONIA

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR HITS | AB | RUNS |RBI |HR | 1B | 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Precious Hunter, Lithonia FR 13 25 12 12 1 7 4 1 4 0.520
Destini Jones, Lithonia SR 16 34 12 11 0 15 1 0 5 0.471
Grace Puente, Lithonia SR 7 15 4 4 0 5 2 0 3 0.467
Daven Nesbitt, Lithonia FR 15 36 16 5 0 15 0 0 8 0.417
Mayah Falcher, Lithonia SR 12 29 12 6 0 11 1 0 3 0414
Alondra Aguilar, Lithonia SR 11 33 7 6 0 11 0 0 4 0.333
Anndirah Abdur-Rahim, Lithonia | SO 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0.333
Courtney Corinthian, Lithonia SR 6 18 11 2 0 6 0 0 8 0.333
Taylor Jacobs, Lithonia JR 8 29 9 3 0 7 1 0 9 0.276
Ariana Prather, Lithonia SR 3 14 4 1 0 3 0 0 8 0.214
Kedarah Love, Lithonia SR 5 24 10 5 0 3 2 0 9 0.208
Angelique McLaughlin, Lithonia | SR 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Maria Williams, Lithonia FR 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 97 265 | 100 56 1 84 11 1 63 | 0.366
PITCHING 1P RA| ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Destini Jones, Lithonia SR 65.33 | 213 96 142 | 77 | 53 |4--13 | 10.29

Maria Williams, Lithonia FR 2 7 4 4 2 7 0--0 | 14.00

Kedarah Love, Lithonia SR 1.67 18 14 7 0 13 | 0--1 | 58.68

TEAM TOTALS 69 238 | 114 153 | 79 | 73 | 4--14 | 11.57




MARTIN LUTHER KING JR.

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR HITS | AB|RUNS [RBI HR |1B | 2B 3B | BB | AVG.
Courtney Franklin, MLK SR 7 8 7 0 0 7 0 0 2 10875
Jasmine Mathis, MLK SO 10 20 9 1 0 | 10 0 0 3 | 0.500
Lyera Nelson, MLK SR 4 10 6 2 0 4 0 0 3 | 0.400
Synebia Martin, MLK JR 5 14 7 2 0 4 1 0 1 | 0.357
Kyneshia Jones, MLK JR 7 21 6 3 1 6 0 0 5 | 0.333
Nina Shaw, MLK JR 6 21 8 1 0 6 0 0 3 | 0.286
Amanda Bell, MLK JR 4 16 8 0 0 3 1 0 7 | 0.250
Shanyil Hester, MLK JR 1 5 4 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 0.200
Tenia Brown, MLK JR 1 6 5 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 0.167
Hannah Haigler, MLK JR 1 6 8 0 0 1 0 0 6 | 0.167
Sarai Huguley, MLK SO 1 13 6 0 0 1 0 0 5 | 0.077
Ayanna Martin, MLK FR 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 | 0.000
Viancee Minter, MLK SO 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0.000
Jordan Alexander, MLK JR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 | 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 47 151 78 9 1 | 44 2 0 51 | 0.311
PITCHING P RA| ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Nina Shaw, MLK JR 22.33 | 107 55 34 6 |62 | 1--5 [17.24

Lyera Nelson, MLK SR 11.67 | 54 45 9 14 | 32 | 2--2 | 26.99

TEAM TOTALS 34 161 | 100 43 | 20 | 94 | 3--7 | 20.59




MCNAIR

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR HITS | AB | RUNS | RBI | HR | 1B 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Brandi Johnson, McNair JR 8 12 7 2 0 6 2 0 6 0.667
Samiah Ortiz, McNair SO 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.500
KaTerra Johnson, McNair SR 8 20 8 1 0 8 0 0 5 0.400
India Hill, McNair JR 6 18 4 1 0 6 0 0 2 0.333
Quita Smith, McNair JR 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.250
Nikiria Gibson, McNair SR 3 13 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 0.231
Jada Ramey, McNair SO 4 18 6 2 0 4 0 0 5 0.222
Caylea Glover, McNair SR 2 9 3 1 0 2 0 0 2 0.222
Kesi Burks, McNair JR 1 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.200
Karleta Telismat, McNair JR 3 16 2 1 0 3 0 0 2 0.188
Kamaria Moon, McNair JR 1 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.167
Skyler Walker Harris, McNair | SO 1 10 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 0.100
Lauren Powell, McNair SR 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Genesia Brock, McNair SR 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Kayla Roach, McNair JR 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Kashara Robinson, McNair JR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Zhane Gardner, McNair JR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 39 142 39 8 0 | 37 2 0 32 | 0.275
PITCHING 1P RA| ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L | ERA

India Hill, McNair JR 1 3 0 1 2 1 0--0 | 0.00

Jada Ramey, McNair SO 16.33 | 75 32 26 | 17 | 61 | 2--4 | 13.72

Nikiria Gibson, McNair SO 13.67 | 100 57 44 8 80 | 0--5 |29.19

TEAM TOTALS 31 178 89 71 | 27 | 142 | 2--9 | 20.10




MILLER GROVE

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | HITS | AB | RUNS | RBI | HR | 1B 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Jaylin Stone, Miller Grove SR 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.000
Lashayna Lee, Miller Grove JR 26 37 37 22 4 13 6 3 22 0.703
Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grove | SO 25 44 38 19 5 10 7 3 20 0.568
Janiah Canty, Miller Grove SO 24 44 31 26 1 17 3 3 15 | 0.545
Mar'Keya Allen, Miller Grove JR 7 19 10 4 0 4 2 1 6 0.368
Alexia Strong, Miller Grove SR 12 34 17 15 0 8 3 1 16 0.353
Arieyana Zachery, Miller Grove FR 14 40 23 22 2 8 2 2 23 | 0.350
Jakeya Estes, Miller Grove SR 4 12 11 6 0 4 0 0 4 0.333
Iesha Lorm, Miller Grove SO 3 10 4 3 0 2 1 0 4 0.300
NaTaja Hill, Miller Grove SR 11 39 26 11 0 8 1 2 21 | 0.282
Kaylin Stone, Miller Grove SR 5 20 8 10 0 5 0 0 3 0.250
Traevonne Dalles, Miller Grove SR 7 31 20 14 1 6 0 0 18 0.226
Jade Prescord, Miller Grove SO 3 17 7 3 0 3 0 0 5 0.176
Toni McClendon, Miller Grove JR 0 11 6 1 0 0 0 0 8 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 142 | 359 | 240 | 156 | 13 | 89 25 15 166 | 0.396
PITCHING 1P RA| ER | HA |SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Deyounce Anderson, Miller Grov | SO 78 55 35 60 | 96 | 43 15--3 | 3.14

Kaylin Stone, Miller Grove SR 5 14 3 3 7 11 1--0 4.20

TEAM TOTALS 83 69 38 63 (103 | 54 | 16--3 | 3.20




REDAN

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | HITS | AB | RUNS |RBI |HR | 1B | 2B 3B | BB | AVG.
Andrea Williams, Redan SO 2 4 5 0 0 2 0 0 8 | 0.500
Miya Collins, Redan SR 6 14 7 3 0 5 1 0 3 10429
Bridgette Igori, Redan SO 3 8 3 1 0 3 0 0 2 | 0.375
Jharnika Smith, Redan JR 4 12 3 1 1 1 2 0 3 10333
Bryanna Thompson, Redan JR 3 10 3 2 1 2 0 0 2 | 0.300
NaCala Seymour, Redan JR 3 10 4 1 0 2 1 0 6 | 0.300
Tyi Quandayia Smith, Redan | JR 1 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 | 0.200
Kaalyn Jackson, Redan SO 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 | 0.200
Imani Ford, Redan SR 1 6 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 | 0.167
Courtney Graham, Redan SR 2 12 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 |0.167
Ave Mullen, Redan JR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0.000
Alexandra Sagoes, Redan SR 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 | 0.000
Jemeice Walker, Redan SO 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 | 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 26 99 32 9 2 | 20 4 0 41 | 0.263
PITCHING 1P RA| ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L

Courtney Graham, Redan SR 2.33 7 2 4 0 7 0--0

Miya Collins, Redan SR 4 31 8 10 1 28 | 0--1

Imani Ford, Redan SR 5.01 46 14 18 2 40 | 0--2

Bridgette Igori, Redan SO | 15.66 | 87 44 72 7 | 53 | 0--6

TEAM TOTALS 27 171 68 104 | 10 | 128 | 0--9




SOUTHWEST DEKALB

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR HITS | AB | RUNS |RBI | HR | 1B 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Hannah Huff, SWD SR 5 8 7 2 0 5 0 0 4 0.625
Taylor Roberts, SWD SR 29 56 31 28 3 16 5 5 14 | 0.518
Elysia Rudley, SWD SR 21 44 24 7 0 18 2 1 17 | 0.477
Nyla Moore, SWD SO 25 55 33 12 0 21 3 1 21 | 0.455
Makaela Barnes, SWD SR 11 25 12 3 0 8 3 0 13 | 0.440
Ajah Gaston, SWD FR 18 44 24 18 4 12 2 0 16 | 0.409
Jayda Fareed, SWD SR 16 46 32 15 2 9 4 1 27 | 0.348
Kayla Hutchinson, SWD JR 13 40 19 1 0 11 2 0 14 | 0.325
Aryanna Smith, SWD SR 15 47 29 7 0 13 2 0 29 | 0.319
Taylor Beard, SWD SR 7 23 21 5 0 7 0 0 23 | 0.304
Keashia Newsome, SWD SR 7 30 15 8 1 6 0 0 17 0.233
Johneika Grier, SWD FR 2 10 7 2 0 2 0 0 8 0.200
Teia White, SWD SO 1 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0.167
TEAM TOTALS 170 | 434 256 | 110 | 10 | 129 23 8 204 | 0.392
PITCHING 1P RA ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L |ERA

Taylor Roberts, SWD SR 74 115 38 66 | 81 | 92 13--6 | 3.59

Kayla Hutchinson, SWD JR 23 60 19 29 4 | 40 0--5 5.78

TEAM TOTALS 97 175 57 95 | 85 | 132 | 13--11 | 4.11




STEPHENSON

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR |HITS | AB | RUNS |RBI | HR | 1B | 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Shayla Smith, Stephenson SR 28 48 35 28 6 10 8 4 19 | 0.583
Ayanna Destinvil, Stephenson SR 18 43 20 19 0 12 4 2 15 | 0419
Jordyn Powell, Stephenson JR 19 47 10 13 1 17 1 0 6 0.404
Nailah Manning, Stephenson SR 21 55 34 8 0 | 20 1 0 8 0.382
Ave Marshall, Stephenson SO 4 11 6 6 0 3 1 0 3 0.364
Keandra Favors, Stephenson SR 1 3 15 2 0 1 0 0 5 0.333
Shai-Anne Stoudmire, Stephenson | SO 12 36 23 13 0 11 0 1 16 0.333
Dasha King, Stephenson SO 11 41 18 8 0 10 1 0 13 | 0.268
Quaysha Wiggins, Stephenson SR 4 15 10 5 0 4 0 0 8 0.267
Meadow Williams, Stephenson FR 1 4 1 5 0 1 0 0 5 0.250
Kayla Ambler, Stephenson JR 7 31 24 9 1 3 1 2 14 | 0.226
Kayla Dixon, Stephenson SR 2 9 7 1 0 2 0 0 11 | 0.222
Shaniya Moore, Stephenson FR 3 28 9 4 0 2 0 1 5 0.107
Angelica Vidal, Stephenson SR 1 14 11 1 0 1 0 0 9 0.071
Denaudia Smartt, Stephenson FR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 132 | 386 | 223 [ 122 | 8 | 97 17 10 137 | 0.342
PITCHING IP RA ER | HA [ SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Dasha King, Stephenson SO 5 2 0 2 5 4 1--0 | 0.00

Jordyn Powell, Stephenson JR 85 78 33 69 | 92 | 48 | 13--8 | 2.72

TEAM TOTALS 90 80 33 71 | 97 | 52 | 14--8 | 2.57




STONE MOUNTAIN

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | HITS | AB | RUNS |RBI |HR | 1B | 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Kiara Thompson, Stone Mountain SO 10 31 13 10 0 10 0 0 5 0.323
Erin Terrell, Stone Mountain SR 10 31 12 9 0 9 1 0 8 0.323
Alexis Hall, Stone Mountain JR 9 29 15 7 0 9 0 0 7 0.310
Chadronia Jones, Stone Mountain SO 5 19 6 4 0 5 0 0 4 0.263
LaTayshia Brinson, Stone Mountain SO 5 21 4 4 0 5 0 0 4 0.238
Sandra Kofowo, Stone Mountain FR 4 19 5 3 0 4 0 0 9 0.211
Jamila Dickerson, Stone Mountain SR 5 28 9 7 0 4 1 0 8 0.179
Alexis Stephens-Warren, Stone Mountain | SO 3 19 4 1 0 3 0 0 2 0.158
Tyra Carliss, Stone Mountain SO 3 20 8 1 0 3 0 0 7 0.150
Jada Mattox, Stone Mountain JR 2 20 6 2 0 2 0 0 11 0.100
Ayana Walcott, Stone Mountain FR 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.000
Kamoni Hardaway, Stone Mountain FR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Jonessia Webb, Stone Mountain FR 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 56 243 84 49 0 54 2 0 68 | 0.230
PITCHING 1P RA ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Kiara Thompson, Stone Mountain SO 40 99 51 51 26 | 43 | 4-4 8.93

Jamila Dickerson, Stone Mountain SR 6 30 27 5 0 18 | 0--2 | 31.50

TEAM TOTALS 46 129 78 56 | 26 | 61 | 4--6 | 11.87




TOWERS

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR |HITS | AB | RUNS |RBI | HR | 1B 2B 3B BB AVG.
Bria McPhee, Towers SR 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!
Marcala Marshall, Towers SO 2 2 4 1 0 2 0 0 3 1.000
Kayla Brown, Towers JR 24 39 35 12 1 12 7 4 9 0.615
Essence Carter, Towers SR 20 36 30 13 0 14 4 2 13 0.556
Ashley Lewis, Towers SR 18 34 25 9 0 16 1 1 13 0.529
Aniye Hickman, Towers SO 9 17 13 7 0 7 1 1 5 0.529
Yasmine Mason, Towers SO 7 14 10 5 0 6 1 0 5 0.500
Patience Bigsby, Towers SR 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.500
Mia Carradine, Towers JR 14 30 20 12 0 11 3 0 7 0.467
Delecia Hoard, Towers JR 7 17 8 3 0 6 1 0 6 0.412
Traci Brown, Towers SO 8 25 14 2 0 8 0 0 19 0.320
Daisha Johnson, Towers SR 4 13 12 1 0 3 1 0 11 0.308
Jasmine Johnson, Towers SR 7 30 14 5 0 4 3 0 16 0.233
Ta'tiuna Givens, Towers SR 8 39 21 2 0 7 0 1 13 0.205
Jasmine McPhee, Towers JR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
Darianna Ferguson, Towers SR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 129 | 300 209 73 1 97 22 9 120 0.430
PITCHING 1P RA ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Essence Carter, Towers SR 28 42 29 25 34 | 49 | 4--3 | 7.25

Traci Brown, Towers SO 2 4 3 2 1 4 0--0 | 10.50

Kayla Brown, Towers JR 49 156 102 50 | 40 | 119 | 4--7 | 14.57

TEAM TOTALS 79 202 134 77 | 75 | 172 | 8--10 | 11.87




TUCKER

HITTING

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR | HITS | AB | RUNS |RBI | HR | 1B | 2B 3B BB | AVG.
Alyssa Leveritte, Tucker SO 14 41 13 9 0 11 2 1 7 0.341
Essence Thorpe, Tucker JR 4 13 3 0 0 4 0 0 7 0.308
Megan Hayes, Tucker SO 9 34 8 6 0 8 1 0 2 0.265
Khryston Cortez, Tucker JR 9 37 17 5 0 8 1 0 4 0.243
Kaylee Hodgson, Tucker JR 7 32 28 2 0 7 0 0 27 10.219
Zenabari Poroma, Tucker SR 3 15 1 2 0 3 0 0 2 0.200
Amiria Carter, Tucker JR 7 37 12 4 0 7 0 0 11 | 0.189
Madison Gilbert, Tucker JR 2 11 10 3 0 1 0 1 8 0.182
Ashley Smith, Tucker SR 6 35 11 5 1 4 1 0 10 | 0.171
Lani Low, Tucker JR 1 6 4 1 0 1 0 0 4 0.167
Daja Nicholson, Tucker JR 1 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.167
Ariana Carter, Tucker JR 3 29 9 1 0 3 0 0 13 0.103
Brittany Sanders, Tucker SR 2 24 3 2 0 2 0 0 3 0.083
Morgan Collins, Tucker JR 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.000
Nautica White, Tucker SR 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000
TEAM TOTALS 68 333 | 123 40 1 60 5 2 103 | 0.204
PITCHING 1P RA | ER | HA | SO | BB | W-L | ERA

Alyssa Leveritte, Tucker SO 76 188 43 101 | 54 | 70 | 4--13 | 3.96

TEAM TOTALS 76 188 43 101 | 54 | 70 | 4--13 | 3.96




